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ISSUEDATE: t/5/11 SEPTIC PERMIT 
AP PROV AL DATE: lti./~ ,j:J.{J If LPD SYSTEM WITH PRETREATMENT 

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
HOW ARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

A 529498 

Fann and Home IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL ~ ALTER 0 -------------------
ADDRESS: 901 Driver Road, Marriottsville, l'v1D 21104 PHONE NUMBER: ----------''------'..c...;_:_..:..;:::;___::..::..;:_:__ __ 410-984-0189 

SUBDIVISION LOT ---------------
ADDRESS: 6726 Surrey Lane PROPERTY OWNER: ----L----------- Robbin Biggens 

AdvanTex Ax 20 model 3a (nitrogen pretreatment 
unit) 

PUMP CHAMBER CAP A CITY (GALLONS): 

1500 

----

Top Seamed 

Top Seamed 

LPD Distribution System - see detailed design plans by Tom Ashton, signed 9/1/2009 

LOCATION: Trench locations to be staked at the site. 

NOTES: Call for layout inspection prior to beginning construction. Pre-construction meeting onsite 
will include: Health Department, MDE representative, Contractor and Homeowner. 
System will require a start-up demonstration for proper evaluation. Pre-treatment unit 
must have final approval from manufacturer. Install system as per approved plans dated 
9/1/09. 

PLANS APPROVED: K. Wolf DATE: 1/4/2011 --------------------
NOTE: PERMIT VOID AFTER 2 YEARS 
NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDUUNG A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION FOR ALL INSTALLATIONS 
NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 
NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTMEM SHALL BE 100 FEET FROM ANY WATER WELL UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE 
NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 
NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF Al~Y ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE 
SYSTEM 

NEITHER THE HOW ARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM 

PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON TIDS PERMIT 
CALL 410-313-1771 FOR INSPECTIONS 
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ROADNAME 

TRENCH/DRAINFIELD DATA 
WIDTf INLF BOTTOM 

3 I 'f. 5' 
NUMBER OF TRENCHES d, 
TOTALLENGTH / 5~:2_~,--
ABSORPTION AREA 1-/5"6 4- -s: d~ L 
DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL "' /A 
DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE .J:j_Ja__ 
DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT __N_/-1r-

6" PORT LOC-+--L.1,,,£~.-:._ _ _ 

WATERTIGHT TEST -141------
SLOTIED ~ S 
DATEONLID Dry 

PUMP/SEPTIC TANK LEVEL )"e.s 
MANUFACTURER Bvl_,;~ 
CAPACITY J -Z.S'O GAL 

SEAM LOC _ 4~.._Q...._~--

TANK LID DEPTH -~--

6" PORT LOC -I-Jl'--.Y....t-+¥'-------'~-
WATERTIGHT TEST ...._.. _ _ _ 

SLOTIED___.n.........,O~---­
DATE ON LID 5 -Jl,-J . I} 

FINALINSPECTOR ~•~"JI,,,: . . D~APPROVAL 
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!A:"dvanTex® Field Maintenance Report ~-..,___..., Atlantic Solutions, MD 
(877) 814-8426 Start-Up Summary Report 

Prupttrty Owir1errrrackmg # 0pe7'~ 1r1ato1l:ad Date 

Robin Biggins lowNt£.Y 06/16/2011 
Site Addrass I Sla1-Up Ollle 

6726 Surrey Ln, Clarksville, MD 21029 06/22/2011 
Pl100& Number Occuponc~ Oate 

(301) 596-9670 
Ip....,,,.,. l Medo 

Mode 3A 
I lledrcoms I Occupants 

Das,gnor/Eng.neer Phone 

Atlantic Solutions (401) 293-0176 
AdvanToxOoalM l'tlone 

Atlantic Solutions, LTD (401) 29l-0176 

Primary Treatment 
Ir using a !!log~ Processing Tank, complete the following: 

jZ1' Processing Tank 

Septic Volume ( .J.a::i:)_ gal.) 

Constn;ctlon v.1concmte 

Recirc Volume ( fj{Y) gal.) 

[J Fiberglass O Other 

m . ,L>.0,-1-, p,_,,._ "~,. A!:T , __ Manufacturer: _______ 9,._.._, _ ~ ____ _ 

If using a~ Septic Tank and Reel re Tank, complete the following: 

i I Septic Tank ( ____ gal.) 

Construction [-I Concrete C Fiberglass C Other 

Manufacturer: _________________ _ 

! ' Reclrc Tank { _____ gal.) 

Construction [: ; F1r.o<glass [J Othor 

Manufactumr.. _________________ _ 

/1 Pump Model: _ _,_P;_.'£'-~roc; \ I 
:J Floats set properly at _ _,t'--'I,.__ -In. _l~ - in.~--In. 

Secondary Treatment 
!}( RSV setting: _{.?..: __ -in. 

;{ Residual head measurement: 

Pod #1 __ tj ___ '._f2_~ -In, Pod 42 __ . ___ _ _ -in. Pod 413 .. -In. 

[J Discharge Tanl</BRs•n ( _ __ _ _ _ gal.) 

Constructio, ; f_] Concrete I J Flberglc,,~ __ i PVC (Basin) 

Manufacturer ________ __ ____ _ . 

rJ Pump Moekll ------- ·- - . -
:::] Floats set properly at ____ -In. ____ -in. ____ -in. 

n Discharge p!.lmp flow rate (drawdown test): ( ____ gpm) 

.:J Discharge pump dose volume: ( ____ galJdose) 

_..ulhorized lnataller Phon~ 

~m -rflO/lllt: €xc.."l'-KT1N6- • 
Elocino.an Phono 

Control Panel 

Panol 10 (RTU or UL #) "On" llmet Satting "Off" Timor Satting 

0·3 9 -+-
FIiter Pods 

I Pod #1 Serial No. I Pod #2 Serial No. I Pod #3 Serial No. 

Other System Components 
0 Disinfection equipment (manufacturer): 

J7' Dispersal system (type of): 

PuMPE() :n, o-to;c, 

Declarations Onitial) 
_.P.:r,_ Orenco·s StRrt-Up Procedure WRs followed. 

oT" All lids are secured. 

O"T Circuit breakers are on and control panel Is 1mc11ed. 

qr "For Service Call" label with phono # was affixed to panel. 

____ O'", __ Homeowner Package was rOYiewed with: 

,k1' Builder on (date) l - { fo - 2.::::> l I 
C ReSldent on (date) -----······--··---·--------·---··--·· 

The system is ready for use 0Yes I i No (explain) 

Comments--------------------------------------------

-
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J Howard County \e Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Tol1 Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.ore: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

DATE: 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

MEMORANDUM 

Kristin Mielcarek, Canaan Valley Institute 

Jeff Williams, Howard County Health Department 

Biggins property, 6276 Surrey Lane 

June 29, 2011 

Please be advised that the Health Department has given final approval for the septic system 
installation at the Biggins property, 6276 Surrey Lane, Clarksville, MD 21029 on June 27, 2011. 
We received confirmation of AdvanTex pretreatment unit approval by the AdvanTex 
representative on June 27, 2011. If any additional information is needed, I may be contacted at 
410-313-1771. 



J. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of bedrooms 

or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the County. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date indicated 

above. 

DATE: ------
Owner 

DATE: _____ _ 
Owner 

DATE: !1/M/~70 ffi,AJ·~it'~ p~ 71:,~ 
owar Countyealth Department 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

<:I"A- 12/u ~cu(fc) 

3 
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AGREEMENT AND EASEMENT FOR INSTALLATION 

·, OF BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS 
WITH BAY RESTORATION FUNDS. 

000237 

Robin D. and Mark Biggins 
THIS AGREEMENT is made this 20thclay of Dec., 2010, among / hereinafter 

referred to as "Owner," th~ward County Health Department hereinafter collectively referred to as the 

"County," and the Department of the Environment, hereinafter referred to as the "Department." 

WHEREAS, Owner owns a tract ofland located on 6 726 Surrey Lane , in the 5th Election 

District of Howard County, Maryland, and the deed to same is recorded among the Land Records of 

Howard County, Maryland, in Clarksville and in Liber _1_9_4 7 ___ Folio 146 

WHEREAS, the Bay Restoration Fund (BRF) may provide a grant for the cost attributable to 

upgrading an onsite sewage disposal system to the Best Available Technology (BAT) for the removal of 

nitrogen. 

WHEREAS, the BRF may also provide a grant for the cost difference between a traditional onsite 

sewage disposal system and a system that utilizes the BAT for the removal of nitrogen. 

WHEREAS, Owner understands that participation in the Bay Restoration Fund is voluntary. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

B. 

Owner hereby grants to the Department and the County the right to enter upon the property at 

any reasonable time for access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner 

agrees to provide any information and data requested and needed by the Department to 

develop accurate and thorough test results. 

Owner acknowledges and agrees that a manufacturer-approved installer will install the BAT 

system. 

C. Owner acknowledges and agrees the manufacturer will provide for Operation and Maintenance 

of the BAT for a period of 5 years as a condition of sale of the BAT. After the 5 year 



' 
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period the Operation and Maintenance contract can be further extended at the behest of 

the property owner. The Department and County encourage the property owner to 

continuously maintain an Operation and Maintenance contract during the lifetime of the 

system. 

D. Owner acknowledges and agrees that the manufacturer appointed Operation and Maintenance 

provider will have access to the BAT system at all times. 

E. Owner acknowledges and agrees that the manufacturer or manufacturers designee will have 

access to sample the effluent of the BAT system. Owner acknowledges and agrees that 

the proposed installation of a BAT system funded by the BRF is voluntary. Owner agrees 

that there shall be no liability on the part of the County or Department to Owner if this 

BAT system fails, and that the County and the Department do not warrant or guarantee 

that the BAT system will adequately or properly function. 

F. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor the Department nor any of its 

agents or employees, either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any 

system approved by them. 

G. The Owner will devote such care and effort to the maintenance of the BAT system so that any 

malfunction is not the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect. 

H. The Canaan Valley Institute agrees to grant $9,230 toward the cost of installation of 

the BAT system, and financial responsibility is limited to this amount. Operating costs 

will be at the Owners expense. 

I. The Owner acknowledges that the BRF grant can only be used for that portion of the OSDS 

attributable to (BAT) for the removal of nitrogen. 

J. Owner acknowledges in the event the total project cost is greater than $25,000 the proposal will 

have to be approved by the Maryland State Board of Public Works. 

2 
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K. The Owner agrees to contact both the Water Management Administration, On-Site Systems 

Division of the Wastewater Permits Program and the County at least forty-eight (48) 

hours prior to system installation, so that the Department has the opportunity to be present 

at the time of installation or thereafter for inspection. 

L. The Owner must install BAT system according to the manufacturer recommended plans and 

specifications approved by the Department. 

M. The Owner agrees and acknowledges that if installation deviates substantially from the 

approved plans or changes such that performance of the system is compromised or 

reduced, BRF funding will not be provided. 

N. This agreement shall run with the land and binds the Owner, his heirs, successors, assigns 

except that the provisions of paragraph A, C, D and E shall be binding for a period of 5 

years only after installation of the system and occupation of the home. Owner further 

agrees that he shall inform in writing any purchaser or lessee of the property that the 

system may require maintenance or other attention. The Owner agrees to record this 

agreement in the land records of Howard County. 

0. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the Department to protect the 

public health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action that is 

now or may hereafter be within its authority. 

P. This agreement may be voided at the discretion of the Department if the system construction is 

not completed within six (6) months of the effective date of this agreement. 

Q. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County and the 

Owner and the Department. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this 

agreement. This agreement may not be modified except in writing signed by each of the 

parties or by their authorized representatives. 
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R. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to this 

' ,. ' 

agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date indicated 

above. 
/.;1._/)-o/10 

DA TE:____,;1_· :1.-+-/_.2_0 ,_/;_o_ 

DATE: J)_/J.-012 () JO 
I I 

/j;J~ f-, @k 7!)~ 
Howard County Health Department 
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OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 
FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM 

000236 

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 20th day of Dec. 2010 , among Robin D. Biggins and 

_M_a_r_k_B_ig=g~1_·n_s_~ hereinafter collectively referred to as "Owner", the Howard County Health 

Department hereinafter referred to as the "County". 

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or contract owner of a parcel of land located at 6 7 26 Surrey Lane, 

_C=l=a=r=k=s~v=i=ll=e~------~• in the 5th Election District of Howard County, Maryland, and the 

deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland; (the 

"Lot"). 

WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation of a conventional on-site sewage disposal system, 

but an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available technology to perform nitrogen reduction, 

must be installed as part of the sewage disposal system for a four bedroom home with 1,850 

square feet of finished living space and 1,850 square feet of unfinished living space. Advanced pre­

treatment has been required (pick one) 

To minimize the potential impact of the on-site sewage disposal system on down grade wells. 

For an existing lot ofrecord that does not have enough area available for an initial and two 

replacement on site sewage disposal systems. 

2.. O th f . . .:. ·1· . d" 1 . . 1 f d ......, For e purpose o repamng a 1ai mg on site sewage 1sposa system on an ex1stmg ot o recor . 
~-o~ 0 G 

\ , ' --- . NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

. ~ A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable time for 

access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to provide any information and 

data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and needed by the County to develop accurate and 

thorough test results. 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or employees, 

either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system approved by them. 
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G- . The_ Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of the 

system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system malfunction is not the 

result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect. 

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to Owner and the County with 

a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an approved advanced pre-treatment 

system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract to the County when it is renewed or altered. 

E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shall bind the 

Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as long as the property is in 

existence and after installation of the system and occupation of the home. Owner further agrees that they 

shall inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that the system shall require 

maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the Owner agrees to cause this agreement to 

be recorded in the Land Records of Howard County and assure that it becomes part of the Deed for the 

subject property in order that prospective buyers may be aware of the special conditions affecting this 

property. 

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect the public 

health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action which is now or may hereafter 

be within its authority. 

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County. 

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County and the 

Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. This agreement may not 

be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or by their authorized representatives. 

I. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to this 

agreement. 

2 
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J. Own.er acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of bedrooms 

or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the County. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date indicated 

above. 

DATE: 1.2/ 2,c/2,C/o r I 

DATE: /.2 /2,o Q.o/o 
I I 

DATE: /1/Z0/~70 
Own }"Y}cv;1::. B,'a_)'3 uu 

ftl/2~t'Jt'ne~,A~ 
Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

3 

It-tf' FD SUf<l i 
RECGRDIHG FEE 
PH01 UCDPL{-t\ 

20i00 
2flsb0 
i,50 

4i.~-tJ 



' 
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT 

MDE 
Martin O'Malley 
Governor 

1800 Washington Boulevard• Baltimore MD 21230 
410-537-3000 • 1-800-633-6101 

Anthony G. Brown 
Lieutenant Governor 

August 1, 2009 

Mr. Bert Nixon, Director 
Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Department 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 21046 

Shari T. Wilson 
Secretary 

Robert M. Summers, Ph.D. 
Deputy Secretary 

RE: Plan Approval for Conventional LPD, Biggins Property, Clarksville Ridge, Lot 44 
6726 Surrey Lane, Clarksville, MD 21029 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

At the request of your staff, I have assisted in the evaluation, review and approval of the design plans which are 
most recently dated 7/17/09 prepared by Tom Ashton, R.S ./CPSS for a conventional low pressure dosed system 
with advanced pretreatment to serve the above referenced property. 

Plan clarifications include the following: refer to sheets 3,7,8,10 &11. Force main is 2" in diameter, 8 ft manifold 
is 1.5" in diameter, laterals are 1.5" in diameter with 5/ 16" holes with first and last holes in laterals drilled facing 
upward, orifice shields must be installed, trenches must have observation pipes, lateral tumups are to be sleeved, 
¾" washed gravel is to be used. Corrections to the plan to be noted include Sheet 7 (Item 4): System flow is 46.43 
gpm at 22.47 ft of head as indicated on Sheet 10 and not 33 gpm. Sheet 7 and 8 (Item 6 & 8): There are no valves 
on the force main, manifold or laterals. Further plan clarification may occur during the preconstruction meeting 
with the contractor and the designer present 

We look forward to continue to utilize pressure dosed systems where applicable as they have several advantages 
over gravity fed systems. LPD systems improve distribution through pressurized laterals that disperse the effluent 
uniformly throughout the entire drainfield area in conjunction with periodic dosing and resting cycles, which 
enhance and encourage aerobic conditions in the soil. 

MDE encourages approving authorities to review conventional LPDs (2-30mpi) and even alternative LPDs (30-60 
mpi) on their own to familiarize themselves with these systems. Please have your designated field inspector 
contact me prior to the anticipated start of system installation so that I may be present for a preconstruction meeting 
during which a field stakeout can be performed by the designer with the contractor present. If you have any 
questions or comments please call me at (410) 537-3680 or email me skrieg@mde.state.md.us. 

Sincerely, 

Steven R. Krieg, R.S. 
Regional Consultant, On-Site Systems Division 

Cc: Mike Davis, Sara Sappington, Stuart Oster, Tom Ashton, John Boris 

~ Recycled Paper www.mde.state.md.us TTY Users 1-800-735-2258 
Via Maryland Relay Service 



Canaan Valley Institute 
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November 8, 2010 

Robin and Mark Biggins 
6726 Surrey Lane 
Clarksville, MD 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Biggins, 

Thank you for your interest in applying to enroll in Howard County' s Bay Restoration Fund 
Septic Upgrade Program. The Howard County Health Department has verified that your system 
is in need of repair and you are eligible for the program. 

As per requirements set my Maryland Department of the Environment, income verification is 
necessary to determine whether you are eligible for complete or partial funding. In order to 
complete the processing of your application please complete the enclosed application and 
submit it along with a copy of your 2009 tax return to: 

Kristin Mielcarek 
Canaan Valley Institute 
494 Riverstone Road 

Davis, WV 26260 

Your tax information will be confidential and used for income verification purposes only. 
Social Security numbers may be blacked out for security. Forms will be kept on file for 3 years 
after the funding for this project ends, then they will be destroyed. If you have any additional 
questions or ifl can be of further assistance please feel free to contact me at 304-940-3443 or 
kristin.mielcarek@canaanvi.org. 

Sincerely, 

Kristin Mielcarek 

494 RiverStone Road I Davis, WV 26260 
Phone: (304) 259.4739 or (800) 922.3601IFax: (304) 259.4759 

www.canaanv1.org 



Nixon, Bert 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Kristin 

Nixon F, Bert 
Friday, November 05, 2010 2:18 PM 
Kristin Mielcarek 
Davis J., Michael; Bricker, Robert 
BRF Application 
WS_Surreylane_6726_8 1 2009 Letters re BRF.pdf 

I am enclosing information on a property that we believe is a good candidate for funding. 

I had hoped to also attach the septic design specs, but apparently the file is too large. Therefore, I will put that in the 
mail. 

There may be a timing issue requiring some additional testing (before it gets too "dry''), but in an effort to reaffirm that 
this property qualifies, I figured this can get the ball running. 

I believe you had a meeting this past Wednesday in which working on a form letter/process would be covered. If so, let 
me know the outcome, particularly as it applies to supplying you the info needed to evaluate a proposed candidate. 

Thanks 

Bert 

1 



MDE 
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT 
1800 Washington Boulevard• Baltimore MD 21230 

Martin O' Malley 
Governor 

410-537-3000 • 1-800-633-6101 

Anthony G. Brown 
Lieutenant Governor 

August I, 2009 

Mr. Bert Nixon, Director 
Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Department 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 21046 

Shari T. Wilson 
Secretary 

Robert M. Summers, Ph.D. 
Deputy Secretary 

RE: Plan Approval for Conventional LPD, Biggins Property, Clarksville Ridge, Lot 44 
6726 Surrey Lane, Clarksville, MD 21029 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

At the request of your staff, l have assisted in the evaluation, review and approval of the design plans which are 
most recently dated 7/17/09 prepared by Tom Ashton, R.S./CPSS for a conventional low pressure dosed system 
with advanced pretreatment to serve the above referenced property. 

Plan clarifications include the following: refer to sheets 3, 7,8, IO & 11. Force main is 2" in diameter, 8 ft manifold 
is 1.5" in diameter, laterals are 1.5" in diameter with 5/16" holes with first and last holes in laterals drilled facing 
upward, orifice shields must be installed, trenches must have observation pipes, lateral tumups are to be sleeved, 
¾" washed gravel is to be used. Corrections to the plan to be noted include Sheet 7 (Item 4): System flow is 46.43 
gpm at 22.47 ft of head as indicated on Sheet 10 and not 33 gpm. Sheet 7 and 8 (Item 6 & 8): There are no valves 
on the force main, manifold or laterals. Further plan clarification may occur during the preconstruction meeting 
with the contractor and the designer present 

We look forward to continue to utilize pressure dosed systems where applicable as they have several advantages 
over gravity fed systems. LPD systems improve distribution through pressurized laterals that disperse the effluent 
uniformly throughout the entire drainfield area in conjunction with periodic dosing and resting cycles, which 
enhance and encourage aerobic conditions in the soil. 

MDE encourages approving authorities to review conventional LPDs (2-30mpi) and even alternative LPDs (30-60 
mpi) on their own to familiarize themselves with these systems. Please have your designated field inspector 
contact me prior to the anticipated start of system installation so that I may be present for a preconstruction meeting 
during which a field stakeout can be performed by the designer with the contractor present. If you have any 
questions or comments please call me at (410) 537-3680 or email me skrieg@mde.state.md.us. 

Sincerely, 

Steven R. Krieg, R.S. 
Regional Consultant, On-Site Systems Division 

Cc: Mike Davis, Sara Sappington, Stuart Oster, Tom Ashton, John Boris 

@ Recycled Paper www .mde.state.md.us TTY Users 1-800-735-2258 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

Robin & Mark Biggins 
6726 Surrey Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Biggins: 

August 13, 2009 

RE: Variance Request 
TM 35, Grid 21, Parcel 203, Lot 44 
6726 Surrey Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

The Health Department has received your variance request for the above referenced property. 
A variance is required to allow the On Site Disposal System (OSDS) to be located less than the 
required setback distance of 100 feet to a private well water supply located on your property which 
serves as your primary residence. You've requested the distance of approximately 75 feet be granted 
between the low pressure dose system and your water well. 

The Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has accepted our recommendation for 
approval, and approved the variance request to allow for reduced setbacks specified in COMAR 
26.04.02 to an OSDS subject to the following condition(s): 

- The property will be served by an advanced pretreatment unit that removes nitrogen, 
followed by a pump chamber to demand dose and conventional low pressure dosing 
system. The Health Department requires you to continuously maintain an Operation and 
Maintenance contract (after the initial Bay Restoration Fund's 5 year manufacturer's 
service contract has expired), with a qualified service provider/ technician, for as long as 
you own the property. If the property should be sold, this information along with any 
recorded agreements, must be disclosed. 

The approval of this OSDS, is for the sewage flow from the existing house only and is 
not suitable for any expansion of the dwelling that increases potential living space. The system 
mentioned is designed for a four bedroom home or a maximum daily waste flow of 600 gallons/ day. 
If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at the above address or by calling 
(410) 313-1771. 

Stuart F. Oster, R.S. 
H oward County Environmental Health 

~~?\ 7( ~ ,) R 5. 
Steven R. Krieg, R.S. 
Maryland Department of the Environment 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

Robin & Mark Biggins 
6726 Surrey Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Biggins: 

August 13, 2009 

RE: Variance Request 
TM 35, Grid 21, Parcel 203, Lot 44 
6726 Surrey Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

The Health Department has received your variance request for the above referenced property. 
A variance is required to allow the On Site Disposal System (OSDS) to be located less than the 
required setback distance of 100 feet to a private well water supply located on your property which 
serves as your primary residence. You've requested the distance of approximately 75 feet be granted 
between the low pressure dose system and your water well. 

The Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has accepted our recommendation for 
approval, and approved the variance request to allow for reduced setbacks specified in COMAR 
26.04.02 to an OSDS subject to the following condition(s): 

- The property will be served by an advanced pretreatment unit that removes nitrogen, 
followed by a pump chamber to demand dose and conventional low pressure dosing 
system. The Health Department requires you to continuously maintain an Operation and 
Maintenance contract (after the initial Bay Restoration Fund's 5 year manufacturer's 
service contract has expired), with a qualified service provider/technician, for as long as 
you own the property. If the property should be sold, this information along with any 
recorded agreements, must be disclosed. 

The approval of this OSDS, is for the sewage flow from the existing house only and is 
not suitable for any expansion of the dwelling that increases potential living space. The system 
mentioned is designed for a four bedroom home or a maximum daily waste flow of 600 gallons/ day. 
If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at the above address or by calling 
(410) 313-1771. 

Stuart F. Oster, R.S. 
Howard County Environmental Health 

A~?\ 7z. ~/r?s. 
Steven R. Krieg, R.S. 
Maryland Department of the Environment 




































